

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 10848 OF 2025

Buildwell Developers Through Its SolePETITIONER
Proprietor

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The ChiefRESPONDENT
Secreatry

Adv. Priyanka Naik for the Respondent No. 3

Adv. Manisha Gawde AGP for the State of Maharashtra.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 28th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 31/07/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)