

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 10848 OF 2025

Buildwell Developers through its Sole Proprietor ... Petitioner
V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate i/b. Khan Javed Akhter for the Petitioner
Ms. Varsha Sawant, AGP for Respondent – State
Ms. Akshada Nagrale i/b. Priyanka Naik for Respondent no.3

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 11th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of Respondent no.3, stand over to 15th April 2026.
2. Till then, interim reliefs, if any, shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.03.13
12:04:48 +0530